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2300 Likely Nov 2024 Voters

S1. Are you 18 years or older and registered to vote in your state?

Yes 100
No 0
Don’t know 0

S3. In November 2024, there will be an election for President, Congress, and other offices in your state.
While it's a long way off, how likely is it you will vote in that election?

Absolutely certain 85
Very likely 11
Possibly 3
Not very likely 0
Not at all likely 0
Don’t know 0
V Likely/Poss 15

S4. Do you consider yourself a strong Democrat, weak Democrat, strong Republican, weak Republican,
or an Independent or unaffiliated voter?

Strong Democrat 26
Weak Democrat 7
Strong Republican 28
Weak Republican 7
Independent/unaffiliated/other party 30
Don’t know 2
Dem 33
Ind 32
Rep 34

Asked if “Independent” or “Don’t know” on S4
S5. In general, would you say that you lean more towards the Democrats or Republicans?

Lean Democratic 36
Lean Republican 32
Do not lean towards one party or the other 30
Don’t know 2
Party ID w/ Leaners

Dem 45

Ind 10

Rep 45
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Q1. What would you say is the most important thing your Member of Congress should focus on?
Ranked by All

Economy 24
Immigration 16
Government Reform 11
Abortion

Values

Budget
Environment
Health Care
Housing
International
Taxes

Crime
Defense/Security
Education

Guns
Homelessness
Judicial

Seniors

Local

Don't know
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Now I am going to read some names and for each person, I'd like you to tell me if you are
favorable or unfavorable toward them. If you are unfamiliar with them, just tell me that.

Favorability — Summary

All States Arizona Michigan Montana
N=268 N=275 N=251
F1-F14 Joe Biden | Donald Trump | Ruben Gallego | Kari Lake |Elissa Slotkin| Mike Rogers | Jon Tester | Tim Sheehy
Name ID 98 97 72 91 55 44 96 89
Very Fav 20 31 23 26 15 5 29 20
Fav/Unfav 39/59 44/54 39/33 40/50 30/25 18/26 49/48 43/46
Net Fav -20 -10 +6 -10 +5 -8 +1 -3
North Carolina New Jersey Pennsylvania
N=279 N=272 N=284
F1-F14 Josh Stein Mark Robinson Andy Kim Curtis Bashaw Bob Casey David McCormick
Name ID 60 78 59 27 81 68
Very Fav 18 22 15 5 23 13
Fav/Unfav 37/24 38/40 40/19 14/13 44/37 33/35
Net Fav +13 -2 +21 +1 +7 -2
QF1. Joe Biden
Very favorable 20
Somewhat favorable 19
Somewhat unfavorable 10
Very unfavorable 49
Don’t know 2
Total Fav 39
Total Unfav 59
Name ID 98
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QF2. Donald Trump

Very favorable 31
Somewhat favorable 13
Somewhat unfavorable 6
Very unfavorable 48
Don’t know 3
Total Fav 44
Total Unfav 54
Name ID 97
Asked in AZ Only
QF3. Ruben Gallego
Very favorable 23
Somewhat favorable 15
Somewhat unfavorable 9
Very unfavorable 25
Don’t know 28
Total Fav 39
Total Unfav 33
Name ID 72
Asked in AZ Only
QF4. Kari Lake
Very favorable 26
Somewhat favorable 15
Somewhat unfavorable 6
Very unfavorable 45
Don’t know 9
Total Fav 40
Total Unfav 50
Name ID 91
Asked in Ml Only
QF5. Elissa Slotkin
Very favorable 15
Somewhat favorable 16
Somewhat unfavorable 8
Very unfavorable 16
Don’t know 45
Total Fav 30
Total Unfav 25
Name ID 55
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Asked in Ml Only
QF6. Mike Rogers

Very favorable 5
Somewhat favorable 13
Somewhat unfavorable 11
Very unfavorable 14
Don’t know 56
Total Fav 18
Total Unfav 26
Name ID 44
Asked in MT Only
QF7. Jon Tester
Very favorable 29
Somewhat favorable 20
Somewhat unfavorable 10
Very unfavorable 38
Don’t know 4
Total Fav 49
Total Unfav 48
Name ID 96
Asked in MT Only
QF8. Tim Sheehy
Very favorable 20
Somewhat favorable 23
Somewhat unfavorable 11
Very unfavorable 35
Don’t know 11
Total Fav 43
Total Unfav 46
Name ID 89
Asked in NC Only
QF9. Josh Stein
Very favorable 18
Somewhat favorable 19
Somewhat unfavorable 7
Very unfavorable 16
Don’t know 40
Total Fav 37
Total Unfav 24
Name ID 60
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Asked in NC Only
QF10. Mark Robinson

Asked in NJ Only
QF11. Andy Kim

Asked in NJ Only
QF12. Curtis Bashaw

Asked in PA Only
QF13. Bob Casey

Expedition

Strategies

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Don’t know

Total Fav
Total Unfav
Name ID

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Don’t know

Total Fav
Total Unfav
Name ID

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Don’t know

Total Fav
Total Unfav
Name ID

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Don’t know

Total Fav
Total Unfav
Name ID

22
15

32
22

38
40
78

15
25

13
41

40
19
59

N
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14
13
27

23
20
11
26
19

44
37
81

PPI 2024 Healthcare Poll Toplines 5



Asked in PA Only
QF14. David McCormick

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Don’t know

Total Fav

Total Unfav
Name ID

Initial Ballots — Summary by State

If the 2024 election for... were held today, and the candidates were..., for whom would you vote? [IF UNDECIDED]
Which candidate do you lean towards?

AZ Senate MI Senate MT Senate NC Governor NJ Senate PA Senate Gegérgt;tzl:n-
N=268 N=275 N=251 N=279 N=272 N=284 N=671
Difference +3 +4 0 +7 +16 +3 +7
Democratic candidate 47 42 47 | 46 \ 48 47 47
Republican candidate 44 38 47 39 32 44 40
Don’'t know 9 20 7 14 20 9 13
Difference +4 +6 -1 +7 +15 +3 +8
Democrat w/ Leaners 49 46 47 48 50 48 50
Republican w/ Leaners 45 40 48 41 35 45 42
Don’t Know 7 14 4 11 15 7 9

Arizona Senate Ballot — Asked in AZ Only

SenB. If the 2024 election for U.S. Senate were held today, and the candidates were..., for whom would

you vote?

Democrat Ruben Gallego
Republican Kari Lake
Don’t know

Asked if “Don’t know” in SenB
LeanB. Which candidate do you lean towards?

Democrat Ruben Gallego
Republican Kari Lake
Don’t know

Arizona Senate Ballot w/ Leaners
Democrat Ruben Gallego

Republican Kari Lake
Don’t know
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47
44
9

18

75

49
45

PPI 2024 Healthcare Poll Toplines 6




Michigan Senate Ballot — Asked in Ml Only

SenB1. If the 2024 election for U.S. Senate were held today, and the candidates were..., for whom would

you vote?

Democrat Elissa Slotkin
Republican Mike Rogers
Don’t know

Asked if “Don’t know” in SenB1
LeanB1. Which candidate do you lean towards?

Democrat Elissa Slotkin
Republican Mike Rogers
Don’t know

Michigan Senate Ballot w/ Leaners
Democrat Elissa Slotkin
Republican Mike Rogers
Don’t know

Montana Senate Ballot — Asked in MT Only

42
38
20

20

72

46
40
14

SenB2. If the 2024 election for U.S. Senate were held today, and the candidates were..., for whom would

you vote?

Democrat Jon Tester
Republican Tim Sheehy
Don’t know

Asked if “Don’t know” in SenB2
LeanB2. Which candidate do you lean towards?

Democrat Jon Tester
Republican Tim Sheehy
Don’t know

Montana Senate Ballot w/ Leaners
Democrat Jon Tester
Republican Tim Sheehy
Don’t know

North Carolina Governor Ballot — Asked in NC Only

47
47
7

12
22
66

47
48

GovBA1. If the 2024 election for Governor were held today, and the candidates were..., for whom would

you vote?

Democrat Josh Stein

Republican Mark Robinson

Don’t know

Asked if “Don’t know” in GovB1
LeanGB1. Which candidate do you lean towards?

Democrat Josh Stein

Republican Mark Robinson

Don’t know
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46
39
14

14
13
73
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North Carolina Governor Ballot w/ Leaners
Democrat Josh Stein
Republican Mark Robinson
Democrat Josh Stein

New Jersey Senate Ballot — Asked in NJ Only

48
41
11

SenB3. If the 2024 election for U.S. Senate were held today, and the candidates were..., for whom would

you vote?

Democrat Andy Kim
Republican Curtis Bashaw
Don’t know

Asked if “Don’t know” in SenB3
LeanB3. Which candidate do you lean towards?

Democrat Andy Kim
Republican Curtis Bashaw
Don’t know

New Jersey Senate Ballot w/ Leaners
Democrat Andy Kim
Republican Curtis Bashaw
Don’t know

Pennsylvania Senate Ballot — Asked in PA Only

48
32
20

11
14
75

50
35
15

SenB4. If the 2024 election for U.S. Senate were held today, and the candidates were..., for whom would

you vote?

Democrat Bob Casey

Republican David McCormick

Don’t know

Asked if “Don’t know” in SenB4
LeanB4. Which candidate do you lean towards?

Democrat Bob Casey

Republican David McCormick

Don’t know
Pennsylvania Senate Ballot w/ Leaners

Democrat Bob Casey

Republican David McCormick

Don’t know

47
44
9

8
14
78

PA

48

45
7

Generic Congressional Ballot — Asked Outside Battleground States
GenB. Thinking about the elections for Congress in November, if the election for U.S. Congress were

held today, would you be voting for the...?

Democratic candidate
Republican candidate
Don’t know
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47
40
13
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Asked if “Don’t know” in GenB

LeanGenB. Which candidate do you lean towards?

Democratic candidate
Republican candidate
Don’t know

Generic Congressional Ballot w/ Leaners
Democratic candidate
Republican candidate
DK

Job Approval - Summary

18
13
69

50
42

How would you rate the job...?
. Jon Tester Bob Casey
Joe(JB1|;ien ¥2) (J3)
MT Only PA Only

J1-03 I N=251 N=284
Difference -16 +11 +10
Total Approve 41 54 52
Strongly approve 18 28 23
Somewhat approve 23 26 29
Total Disapprove \ 57 \ 43 \ 42 |
Somewhat disapprove 10 17 19

Strongly disapprove 48 26 23
Don’t know \ 2 \ 3 \ 6

J1. How would you rate the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Total Approve
Total Disapprove

Asked in Montana Only

J2. How would you rate the job Jon Tester is doing as Senator?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Total Approve
Total Disapprove

Expedition
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KNOW THE WAY

18
23
10
48

41
57

28
26
17
26

54
43
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Asked in Pennsylvania Only
J3. How would you rate the job Bob Casey is doing as Senator?

Strongly approve 23
Somewhat approve 29
Somewhat disapprove 19
Strongly disapprove 23
Don’t know 6
Total Approve 52
Total Disapprove 42

Q2. How concerned are you about inflation and rising costs? Are you:

Very concerned 67
Somewhat concerned 23
Not very concerned 7
Not at all concerned 2
Don’t know 1
Total Concerned 90
Total Not Concerned 9
Q3. Which type of cost concerns you the most?
Ranked by All
Food 22
Housing 19
Health care 13
Taxes 11
Gas and energy 10
Jobs and wages 8
Retirement 7
Education 4
Childcare 2
Transportation 1
Vacations 0
Don’t know 2

Q4. What do you think is the bigger cause of inflation today?
Ranked by All

Government is overspending on wasteful programs instead of working to
lower costs for consumers

Corporations are taking advantage of consumers by over-charging for
goods

Wages are higher because of low unemployment and competition for
workers

Businesses are inefficient and wasteful

Don’t know

50

39

w w
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Q5. How would you rate how the U.S. health care system works for you and your family?

Excellent 10
Good 30
Fair 37
Poor 23
Don’t know 0
Ex/Good 40
Fair/Poor 60

Q6. Which aspect of health care is a bigger concern to you?

Ranked by All
The cost of care 55
The quality of care 30
Access to care in your area 12
Don’t know 2

Q7. Do you believe health care costs are:

Ranked by All
Going up more than the rate of inflation 50
Going up, but about the same as the rate of inflation 31
Staying about the same 13
Don’t know 6

Q8. Which aspect of the cost of health care is the greatest concern to you and your family? Is it:
Ranked by All

Cost of health insurance 28
Out of pocket costs 16
The cost of doctors and hospitals 12
The cost of prescription drugs 11
Having bills rejected by insurance companies 9
The size of deductibles 8
Surprise medical bills 5
The cost of co-payments 4
Medical debt 4
Don’t know 4

Q9. Which aspect of health care would you most like Congress to address?
Ranked by All

The cost of health insurance
The cost of prescription drugs
The cost of hospital services
The cost of preventative care
The cost of dental care

The cost of surgery

The cost of eye care
Something else

All of the above

Don’t know

NWO-=WN~NH2Y
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Q10. Which aspect of health insurance costs do you consider more of a concern? Is it:

The cost of premiums 52
The size of the deductibles before insurance begins to provide coverage 44
Don’t know 4

Q11. As far as you know, when hospitals merge with other hospitals or medical groups, does that tend to
result in:

Price increases 58
Price decreases 5
No change in prices for health care 22
Don’t know 15

Q12. What concerns you the most about the impact of government policies regarding health care costs?
Ranked by All

Still not addressing health care insurance company

middlemen like pharmacy benefit managers &
Reducing patient choice by consolidating providers 19
Higher premiums for beneficiaries of programs like Medicare 18
Reduced choices for medication or treatment for beneficiaries 14
of programs like Medicare

Reduced treatment options for prescription programs like 7
Medicare Part D

Don’t know 1

Now I am going to read you a list of potential policies around medical costs. For each, please
indicate if you support or oppose that policy.

Policy Support — Summary — Nationwide

Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose...?
Strongly Support/

Q13-Q18; Ranked by Strongly Support Support Oppose
Q13 Rqulrlng full transparency in doctor’s pricing for care and 81 92/6
services
Requiring health insurance companies to pass on any rebates
Q15 [received from pharmaceutical companies so patients do not 70 92/7

pay more for their medicine than the insurance company does
Ensuring that if hospitals join or merge with other medical
Q16 |facilities it does not result in a decrease in access to doctors 61 83/12
and hospitals

Q14 Requiring doctors and hospitals to charge all patients the

. ; . 60 86/11
same thing for the same service at the same location
Capping how much patients can be required to pay out of
Q17 |pocket to meet their deductible or co-insurance rate for 60 86/9
medications
Requiring hospitals that get discounts on prescription
Q18 |medication for patients in need to prove that they are using 57 87/9

that money to help needy patients
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Q13. Requiring full transparency in doctor's pricing for care and services

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don’t know

Total Support
Total Oppose

Q14. Requiring doctors and hospitals to charge all patients the same thing for the same service at the

same location

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don’t know

Total Support
Total Oppose

60
26

Q15. Requiring health insurance companies to pass on any rebates received from pharmaceutical
companies so patients do not pay more for their medicine than the insurance company does

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don’t know

Total Support
Total Oppose

Q16. Ensuring that if hospitals join or merge with other medical facilities it does not result in a decrease in

access to doctors and hospitals

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don’t know

Total Support
Total Oppose

Expedition
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Q17. Capping how much patients can be required to pay out of pocket to meet their deductible or co-
insurance rate for medications

Strongly support 60
Somewhat support 26
Somewhat oppose 5
Strongly oppose 4
Don’t know 4
Total Support 86
Total Oppose 9

Q18. Requiring hospitals that get discounts on prescription medication for patients in need to prove that
they are using that money to help needy patients

Strongly support 57
Somewhat support 30
Somewhat oppose 6
Strongly oppose 3
Don’t know 4
Total Support 87
Total Oppose 9

Most Trusted Party in Congress — Summary

Which party in Congress do you trust more
when it comes to setting policy related to...?
All
Rx Prices | Innovation | Economy

Q19-Q21 (Q19) (Q20) (Q21)
Difference +10 +7 -7
Democrats 50 \ 48 44
Republicans 40 41 E
Don’t know 10 10 5

Q19. Which party in Congress do you trust more when it comes to setting policy related to the price of
prescription medications?

Democrats
Republicans
Don’t know

50
40
10

Q20. Which party in Congress do you trust more when it comes to setting policy related to ensuring that
the U.S. drug makers continue to innovate and develop new treatments for difficult health problems?

Democrats
Republicans
Don’t know

48
41
10

Q21. Which party in Congress do you trust more when it comes to setting policy related to economic
issues related to jobs and inflation?

Expedition
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Democrats
Republicans
Don’t know

44
51
5
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Q22. Which of the following health care related Biden and Democratic Party actions do you feel was the
most important?
Ranked by All

The cost of key prescription drugs such as insulin getting capped 45
Health care premiums have been lowered by $800 for those buying

coverage through the Affordable Health Care Act or ACA 19
Medicaid has been expanded in 39 states, which means states led 17
by both parties

Hearing aid prices have been lowered by as much as $3,000 by no 10

longer requiring prescriptions
Don’t know

Q23. Which of the following do you think indicates that the Biden Administration and Democrats are
making economic progress?

Ranked by All
The cost of key medicines such as insulin have been capped 21
Billions in student loans have been forgiven 14
Unemployment is the lowest it has been in 40 years 13
IRS reforms are cracking down on millionaire tax evaders, which is 13
sending money to deficit reduction
Private investment in manufacturing, utilities and energy production is 8
up by more than $700 billion
Hearing aid prices have been lowered by as much as $3,000 by no 7
longer requiring prescriptions
Health care premiums have been lowered by $800 for those buying
coverage through the ACA
Don’t know 19

Q24. Which of the following is the most important policy for whoever controls Congress after the next
election to pursue?

Ranked by All
Encourage and provide more investment in US manufacturing, energy 30
production and other industries
Increased IRS action to ensure billionaires and large successful o4
companies pay taxes
Expand access to job training so Americans can get good work at 10
good pay
Continue to lower the cost of insurance provided under the ACA to put 10

more pressure on insurance companies to lower prices

Expand negotiations to reduce the price of medicines covered under 8
Medicare

Stop companies from reducing the size of food packages without
reducing prices

Increase loan forgiveness

Don’t know

(6]
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Contrasts — Summary

Which candidate would you be more likely
to support for Federal office?
All States

Health Care Federal

Costs (Q25) | Spending (Q26)
Difference +3 +1
A Democrat
A Republican 47 48
Don’t know 3 3

Q25. Which candidate would you be more likely to support for Federal office?

A Democrat who supports lowering health care costs by reforming health

insurance, ending surprise medical billing and ensuring drug prices are 50
lowered
A Republican who supports lowering health care costs by increasing 47
competition, transparency and predictability
Don’t know 3
Q26. Which candidate would you be more likely to support for Federal office?
A Democrat who supports lowering health care costs by reforming health
insurance, ending surprise medical billing and ensuring drug prices are 49
lowered
A Republican who supports lowering taxes and regulations and reducing 48
Federal spending
Don’t know 3

These remaining questions are for statistical purposes only.

D1. Do you generally consider yourself liberal, moderate, or conservative?

Liberal 25
Moderate 37
Conservative 35
Don’t know 2

D2. What is the last grade you had the opportunity to complete?

Grade school 1

Some high school 1

High school graduate 16
Community college/technical school 12
Some college 24
College graduate 28
Graduate school, medical school or law school 18
Don’t know 0

<College 54
College+ 46
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D3. What is your ethnic background?

White 75
Hispanic/Latino 9
African American 8
Asian 2
Other 4
Don’t know 2
Total Non-White 25
Not Asked if “Hispanic/Latino” in D3
D4. Do you consider yourself to be of Hispanic descent?
Yes 4
No 95
Don’t know 1

D5. For statistical purposes only, we need to know your total family income for 2023. Which of the
following categories best represents your total family income?

Less than $20,000 5
$20,000 to less than $35,000 8
$35,000 to less than $60,000 17
$60,000 to less than $100,000 25
$100,000 to less than $125,000 11
$125,000 to less than $150,000 10
$150,000 to less than $200,000 9
$200,000 or more 11
Don’t know 4
<$60k 30
$60k+ 66
<$150k 76
$150k+ 20
<$100K 55
$100K+ 41
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D11. Which category best describes your age?

18-24 7
25-29 6
30-34 8
35-39 8
40-44 8
45-49 8
50-54 8
55-59 9
60-64 10
65-69 9
70+ 20
Don’t know 0
18-29 13
30-44 24
45-59 25
60+ 38
<50 44
50+ 56

D13. In the 2020 race for President, did you vote for Donald Trump, the Republican, or Joe Biden, the
Democrat?

Donald Trump 43
Joe Biden 47
Someone else 4
Did not vote 5
Don’t know 1
C1. CODE GENDER FROM OBSERVATION
Male 46
Female 54
C4. CODE AGE FROM FILE
18-29 13
30-44 24
45-59 25
60+ 38
C6. CODE RACE FROM FILE IF AVAILABLE
White 74
Hispanic/Latino 10
African American 10
Asian 3
Other 4
Don’t know 0
Total Non-White 26
Exped Itl On PPl 2024 Healthcare Poll Toplines 18

Strategies



C21. CODE CENSUS REGION FROM STATE

Northeast 18
Midwest 22
South 37
West 23
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